If you invest in our common stock, your investment will be diluted immediately to the extent of the difference between the public offering price
per share of our common stock and the adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock after the offering. Our net tangible book
value per share as of March 31, 2006 was $2.33 per share. We have calculated net tangible book value per share by dividing net tangible book
value, which equals total tangible assets less total liabilities, by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock as of March 31, 2006.

At an assumed public offering price of $11.40 per share (the last sale price of our common stock reported on the Nasdaq National Market on
May 24, 2006) and assuming the sale of the full amount of the shares of common stock available for issuance under this prospectus, our adjusted
net tangible book value at March 31, 2006 would have been $5.01 per share. This represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book
value per share of $2.68 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $6.39 per share to new investors purchasing shares of
common stock in the offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Assumed public offering price $11.40
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2006 $2.33
Increase per share attributable to new investors $2.68
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $5.01
Dilution per share to new investors $6.39

The foregoing table does not take into effect further dilution to new investors that could occur upon the exercise of outstanding options or
warrants having a per share exercise price less than the offering price per share in the offering. As of March 31, 2006, there were 2,755,836
shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options granted under our stock option plan. Of all outstanding stock
options, there were 2,214,689 shares issuable with an exercise price less than $11.40 per share, of which 892,030 were currently vested as of
March 31, 2006. Additionally, there were 200,000 shares of our common stock issuable and granted under our stock option plan subject to a